# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| SJL of Kansas Corp. |          | 11/01/2007     | CORPORATION: KANSAS |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | NVT Wichita, LLC                    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3500 Lenox Road, Suite 640          |  |
| City:           | Atlanta                             |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30326                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2946227 | KSN       |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1004726-00008        |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ingrid J. Scheckel   |
| Signature:              | /Ingrid J. Scheckel/ |
| Date:                   | 03/22/2010           |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0876

900157721

Total Attachments: 1

source=KSN Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0877

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of November 1, 2007 by and between SJL of Kansas Corp., a Kansas corporation ("SJL"), and NVT Wichita, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("NVT Wichita").

WHEREAS, SJL is the record title owner of the United States trademark registration no. 2,946,227 for the trademark KSN and the related common law trademark rights (collectively, the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having contributed and assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark to the NVT Wichita.

WHEREAS, SJL did, on November 1, 2007, by a Contribution Agreement by and among SJL, NVT Wichita and NVT Wichita Licensee, LLC (the "Contribution Agreement"), contribute and assign to NVT Wichita the assets, property and equipment used in connection with the operation of the KSNW(TV) television broadcast station (and certain other assets, but excluding the FCC license related thereto), including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SJL hereby confirms having contributed, assigned, transferred and set over to NVT Wichita, effective as of November 1, 2007, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by NVT Wichita, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made subject to the terms of the Contribution Agreement and Sections 2 and 3 of the Contribution Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SJL OF KANSAS CORP.

By:\_

John Heinen, President / COO

NVT WICHITA, LLC

By

John Heinen, President / COO

CHI1 1668878

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0878